adopt the standard earlier than the original effective date, December

Page 7

Edgar Filing: CRANE CO /DE/ - Form 10-Q

9

15, 2016. The new standard can be applied either retrospectively to each period presented or as a cumulative-effect
adjustment as of the date of adoption. The Company is currently evaluating when to adopt the new standard, the
impacts of adoption and the implementation approach to be used.
Recent Accounting Pronouncements - Adopted

In April 2015, the FASB issued amended guidance to simplify the presentation of debt issuance costs. The amended
guidance requires debt issuance costs related to a recognized debt liability to be presented on the balance sheet as a
direct deduction from the carrying amount of that debt liability, consistent with debt discounts. The amendment was
effective for periods beginning after December 15, 2015. The Company adopted the provisions of this guidance in the
first quarter of 2016 and applied it retrospectively to prior periods. The impact on the Company's consolidated
financial statements is summarized below:

Consolidated Balance Sheets as of December 31, 2015 (in millions):

Financial Statement Line
As
Previously
Reported

Adjustments
to Debt
Issuance
Costs

As
Revised

Other assets $ 106.0 $ (4.7 ) $ 101.3
Total assets 3,341.6 (4.7 ) 3,336.9
Long-term debt 749.3 (4.7 ) 744.6
Total liabilities and equity 3,341.6 (4.7 ) 3,336.9

In September 2015, the FASB issued amended guidance regarding business combinations that requires an acquirer to
recognize post-close measurement adjustments for provisional amounts in the period the adjustment amounts are
determined rather than retrospectively. The acquirer is also required to recognize, in the same period’s financial
statements, the effect on earnings of changes in depreciation, amortization, or other income effects, if any, as a result
of the provisional amount, calculated as if the accounting had been completed at the acquisition date. The updated
guidance is to be applied prospectively effective for annual and interim periods beginning after December 15, 2015.